VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

RESOLUTION NO. R-0%-24-2/

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER 4 WITH PIGGUSH SIMONEAU, INC.,
FOR THE LIL’S PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

ADOPTED BY THE
BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE
VILLAGE OF BRADLEY

THIS (? H_DAY OF /),J, .2024

Published in pamphlet form by the authorityjof the Board of Trustees of the Village of Bradley,
Kankakee County, Illinois this  y/Jday of / / . 2024



rEsoLuTiON No, _[R04-24-0!

A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER 4 WITH PIGGUSH SIMONEAU, INC,,
FOR THE LIL’S PARK IMPROVEMENT PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village of Bradley, Kankakee County,
Illinois, have the authority to adopt resolutions and to promulgate rules and regulations that pertain
to its government and affairs and protect the public health, safety, and welfare of its citizens; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 2-3-8 of the Illinois Municipal Code (65 ILCS 5/2-3-8),
the Corporate Authorities of the Village are authorized to enter into contracts that support the
legitimate public purposes of the Village; and

WHEREAS, the Village previously approved a contract with Piggush Simoneau, Inc.
(“PSI™), for the project commonly known as the Lil’s Park Project (the “Project”) on November
13,2023; and

WHEREAS, PSI has presented the Village with certain change orders in connection with
the Project (the “Change Orders™), copies of which are attached hereto as Group Exhibit A and
fully incorporated herein, and requested their approval; and

WHEREAS, Village Staff have reviewed the Change Order, have determined that
approval thereof is necessary to complete the Project, and have recommended approval thereof;
and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 33E-9 of the Criminal Code of 2012 (720 ILCS 5/33E-
9), the Corporate Authorities of the Village have reviewed the Change Orders and have determined
that (1) the circumstances that necessitate the Change Order were not reasonably foreseeable at
the time the contract for the Project was signed, (2) the Change Orders are germane to the original
contract for the Project, as signed, and (3) the Change Orders are in the best interest of the Village
and its citizens; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the Village now wish to approve the Change
Orders, as set forth herein.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CORPORATE AUTHORITIES
OF THE VILLAGE OF BRADLEY, KANKAKEE COUNTY, ILLINOIS, PURSUANT TO
ITS STATUTORY AUTHORITY, AS FOLLOWS:

SECTION 1. The Corporate Authorities of the Village hereby approve Change Order 4
(Group Exhibit A), in the total additional amount of $25,012.00 to provide data racks, cabling, and
the installation of electrical strikes on doors. Therefore, the Village President is hereby authorized
and directed to execute, and the Village Clerk to attest, said Change Orders, and further to take
any and all additional actions, including without limitation the execution of any and all documents,
necessary to effectuate the intent of this Resolution, which is to approve the Change Order.




SECTION 2. The Village President is hereby authorized and directed to cause a copy of
this Resolution to be placed and maintained in the permanent contract file for the Lil’s Park
Improvement Project, which shall be open to the public.

SECTION 3. In the event that any provision or provisions, portion or portions, or clause or
clauses of this Resolution shall be declared to be invalid or unenforceable by a Court of competent
jurisdiction, such adjudication shall in no way affect or impair the validity or enforceability of any of
the remaining provisions, portions, or clauses of this Resolution that may be given effect without such
invalid or unenforceable provision or provisions, portion or portions, or clause or clauses.

SECTION 4. All ordinances, resolutions, motions, or parts thereof, conflicting with any of
the provisions of this Resolution, are hereby repealed to the extent of the conflict.

SECTION 5. The Village Clerk is hereby directed to publish this Resolution in pamphlet
form.

SECTION 6. This Resolution shall be in full force and effect from and after its passage,
approval, and publication in pamphlet form as provided by law.

[Intentionally Blank]



¢
PASSED by the Board of Trustees on a roll call vote on the%(L day of Ap“ ,2024.

TRUSTEES:

RYAN LEBRAN Aye— v Nay - Absent —
BRIAN BILLINGSLEY Aye— V Nay — Absent —
DARREN WESTPHAL Aye— / Nay — Absent —
BRIAN TIERI Aye—_/ Nay - Absent —
GRANT D. VANDENHOUT Aye— / Nay- Absent —
GENE JORDAN Aye - Nay - Absent — ]Z
VILLAGE PRESIDENT:

MICHAEL WATSON Aye - Nay — Absent —
TOTALS: Aye-9  Nay- Absent—_}
ATTEST:

APPROVED this Siﬂ day of A P“"'j 2024,
e

e )

MICHAEL WATSON, VILLAGE PRESIDENT




Lo ,:..::,.:::S . = :
. 26, : .
. K&y
. . % _
B "
- 1\ l -
. L - . ,




STATE OF ILLINOIS )
) N
COUNTY OF KANKAKEE )
I, Kelli Brza, Village Clerk of the Village of Bradley, County of Kankakee and State of

[llinois, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the attached is a true, perfect, and complete copy of Resolution
number&-tﬂ-ﬂ'-l-m , “A RESOLUTION APPROVING CHANGE ORDER 4 THE LIL’S PARK

IMPROVE T PR T/] which was adopted by the Village Corporate Authorities at a meeting
held on the day o ,2024.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I ha ereunt my fhand in the Village of Bradley, County of
Kankakee and State of Illinois, on this day of ﬁ'

L

— (SEAL)






EXHIBIT A



CONSTRUCTION
MANAGER,|
815.932.9294,

General Contractors for Commercial & Industrial Construction

660 N. Cherry Avenue, Kankakee, IL. 60901 CUST CONTRACT / CHANGE ORDER NO. DATE
Phone: 815.932.4194 Fax:815.932.4394 COR #4 25-Mar-24
JOB NAME /LOCATION
TO: Village of Bradley Lil's Park Splash Pad
ATTN: Mayor Mike Watson
PSI CONTRACT NO. CONTACT / PHONE NUMBER
Jason Phillips

We hereby agree to the change(s) or additional work specified below:

Change Order Request #4

Power for data rack and raceways for data cabling and access control
Supply (9) electric strikes
Install (9) electric strikes

SUB TOTAL
10% OH&P

TOTAL

Accepted:

22,738

25,012

13,810
6,408
2,520

2,274

Aa A B PP
'

Date:




< SECURITY LUMBER

|

Securit 101 LAWN STREET

y BRADLEY , 60915

SPLASH PAD

Control No.15601

15601
MILD‘:M o Tel: 815-933-3300 Fax: 815-933-4892 Submitted By: KYLE BENSON
-
BID PROPOSAL
3/25/2024
Job Name: SPLASH PAD
Contractor: PSI INC.
Job Location:
Attn: JASON
Addendums Noted: Phone #: 8159324194
Plans Dated: March 25, 2024 Fax:
Bid Ref #: Sales Tax %: 8.250
FOB: YES
Total: $ 0.00
QUALIFICATIONS
Bid Includes:

9 Ea. Von Duprin Electric Strikes 6211 32D:

$712 Each
12-24 VDC, 12-24 VAC

4-7/8" x 1-1/4" Faceplate, Fire Rated, For Cyl Lockset / Mortise Locksets
(Specifiy Fail Safe/ Fail Secure)

*Confirm: 4-7/8" x 1-1/4" Faceplate*
*Confirm: Voltage**
*Confirm: Fail Safe/Secure**




Job Name: SPLASH PAD

Job Location:

Addendums Noted:
Plans Dated: March 25, 2024
Bid Ref #:

Contractor:

Attn:
Phone #:
Fax:

Sales Tax %:

FOB:

ACCEPTANCE - BUYER

This Proposal is accepted this

day of

PRINT NAME OF BUYER

BY:

PSIINC.

JASON
8159324194

8.250
YES

3/25/2024



CHANGE ORDER PROPOSAL

R@ i 1075 Lesco Road - Kankakee, I1 60901
- Bus (815) 932-8660
Ruder Electric, Inc Fave {815 9327005

Proposal Submitted To: DATE RFP NO.
3/22/24 COl1

Jason Phillips

PSI Construction, Inc.
600 N. Cherry Ave.
Kankakee, IL 60901

Email: jphillips(@psibuilds.com
Phone: 815-932-4194

Re: Lil’s Park Splash Pad
Scope: We respectfully submit this proposal to furnish labor and materials per Ruder Technologies
design drawings to install the following.

Data & Security Raceways:

1. Furnish and install underground SCH40 PVC conduits with pull strings and underground junction
boxes, sized and routed as shown of the Ruder Technologies design drawings for data cabling
installed by others. Trenching and backfill with spoils included.

2. Furnish and install conduits and back boxes to accessible ceilings for installation of card readers in
the new building and existing building.

3. Furnish and install conduit and wiring for 120V power to data racks in new and existing buildings.

FOT AL covamssmimmsirssaasagasey v i s ooy S10:010:00

Notes:
e  Work to be done during normal working hours of 7:00am to 3:30pm Mon- Fri
e Applicable Sales Taxes are excluded.
¢ Payment and Performance Bonds included.

All material is guaranteed to be as specified. All work to be completed in a workmanlike manner according to NEC and Local
Code and standard industry practices. Any alteration or diversion from above scope involving extra costs will become an extra
charge over and above the estimate and will be executed only upon a new or revised authorized change order. All agreements
contingent upon strikes, accidents or delays beyond our control. Owner is to carry Casualty, Builders Risk and other necessary
insurance. Our workers are fully covered by Workman’s Compensation Insurance

Note: This proposal may be withdrawn by us, if not accepted

within __10_ business days of proposal date listed above. Signature M M




0'L-1
nr 2 proe
e sort |
VZIOE =
NY1d HO3L
Advd SN
r e i

S == == R S 1 o » o ¥ o >

— - >W— ) _l.._ = " B - o [ & LS B | o] o -
—— ——— o s {

g pinaveg o~ ﬁ ._n%( P 4 P o 5

o Lioe ot \ =
X = = * "
: T /\ " )/u &5
-— o . 2 :..de cﬂ..\\ \\Q
. 1 i :_._:..S —
o % ao " —\ |
1 1400 X
2 © &
4
I _

v
EANSEI DNIMVEA HOd

10409 SIONITIE TAXVNNYY
aVON GOEW §401

sadojoua] ‘
Japy i.k
h—




